starts out at $100 a unit, for instance, in the C-R 5 

zone in market where we don't have inclusionary 6 

zoning --  7 

MR. MAY:  Right. 8 

MS. ZIPPEL:  -- what today's market would be 9 

like without it, we then add an inclusionary zoning.  10 

That land is then worth $119. 11 

MR. MAY:  Or 118.9. 12 

MS. ZIPPEL:  A hundred and eighteen point 13 

nine.  Excuse me.  14 

MR. MAY:  You rounded, you know, I was    15 

like -- 16 

MS. ZIPPEL:  Rounding.  I know you can't 17 

round. 18 

MR. MAY:  Well, I mean, I can round but I'm 19 

just trying to match up exactly with what you're 20